Ulster County Legislature



Energy, Environment and Sustainability Committee Meeting Agenda April 2, 2024 at 4:30 PM

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Ulster County, 232 Plaza Road, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Chris Hewitt, Chair Herbert Litts
Richard Walls, Deputy Chair
Joseph Donaldson Eric Stewart
Manna Jo Greene

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the March 5, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Presentation: Cornell Cooperative Extension of Ulster County

Resolutions for April 16, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1) Resolution No. 157 Creating And Funding Position For The Climate Justice Fellowship Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Youth Bureau
- 2) Resolution No. 158 Moving Climate Core Interns To The Youth Bureau Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget
- 3) Resolution No. 159 Declaring Ulster County's Intent To Act As Lead Agency Under New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA) For The Construction Of A Public Safety Radio Tower And Appurtenances To Be Located At 1915-1925 Lucas Avenue In The Town Of Rosendale Department Of Emergency Services

Reports

- UCRRA Executive Director, Marc Rider
- Solar Mapping Training

New Business

• Climate Smart Trainings

Old Business

• Parks, Public Spaces & Recreation Department

Adjournment